approved Banks mentioned in this tender or through 
RTGS/NEFT or through online payment gateway of 
company’s website: www.gipcl.com (online Payment 
Form) as per details mentioned herein under clause no. 
07 of Instructions to Bidders. 

Cost of tender document / tender 
fee 

Rs.2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred fifty 
only)  Non refundable, inclusive of applicable GST through 
RTGS or through online payment gateway from website: 
www.gipcl.com as per details mentioned herein under 
clause no. 07 of Instructions to Bidders. 

Site visit Site visit before submission of bid as per clause no.

[...]

Three similar completed/executed work each costing not less than the amount 
equal to Rs. 14.00 lakhs. 

Bidder should specifically mention fulfilling of above criteria in his offer along with 
details of work orders & work completion certificates issued by clients. 

5.3      Tender fee: The tender fee of Rs. 2,950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty only), including applicable GST (nonrefundable) shall be submitted 

through RTGS or through online payment as per details provided in clause no. 07 
herein under. 

5.4      EMD: The EMD of Rs 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only), shall be 
accompanied in the form of DD/RTGS/online or irrevocable Bank Guarantee given